## SHIP BOTTOM LAND USE REVIEW BOARD PUBLIC NOTICE

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Land Use Review Board of the Borough of Ship Bottom will be held on Friday, April 3, 2020 at 1:00 P.M. electronically by way of conference call; the Board Secretary will be located in the Municipal Building, located at 1621 Long Beach Boulevard, Ship Bottom, N.J. The purpose of this special meeting is for adoption of resolutions for Docket LUB 2020- ; LUB 2020-03 Dioguardi; and LUB 2020-04 Lawler and minutes from the February 19, 2020 meeting of the Board; the Board will also discuss procedures for future meetings pending the termination of the State of Emergency. Copies of the minutes and proposed Resolutions are posted on the Borough of Ship Bottom website; and at the Municipal Building. Official action will be taken. The public is welcome to attend. This meeting is being held via a conference telephone call, if you wish to participate the Telephone Number is 712-432- 3900 the Conference Access Code to be entered is 302795#. The moderator will be available at 12:50 until the meeting has been adjourned at the end of the Boards Business. If there are any questions please call the Board Secretary at (609)-494-2171, Ext. 122.

Sara Gresko Land Use Review Board Secretary Borough of Ship Bottom